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GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 21 March 2022 in Gladestry Village
Hall at 7.30.

1. Apologies.
2. Agree and sign minutes from the Ordinary Meeting held on 17 January 2022.
3. Matters arising from the Ordinary Meeting held on 17 January 2022.

4. Planning: the question of planning permission at New House, Gladestry has been
resolved with no planning permission required.
No new applications have been received

5 . Finance: please see budget monitoring sheet provided;
current balance is £2253;
payment out since the last meeting is £5.40 bank charges;
payments due are £ 271.96 for Clerk’s salary and year-end expenses,
audit charges £220, website £5.80 and bank charges for March.

6. Correspondence. None.
Emails sent to Councillors — please refer to attached addendum.

7. Business matters: multi-location meetings — Derrick;
BT Digital Voice communication from Mr Barwick;
elections;
grant applications for 2022-23; and
One Voice Wales membership;
Jubilee Committee grant application.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting — AGM followed by Ordinary Meeting
(Monday 16™ May)



Addendum — Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Jubilee letter
Audit outcome

Decision notices 10/1-21/1, 24/1-10/2, 14/2-25,2

Minutes

New House — various
Riverine SAC and Phosphorous

Training

Multi location meetings
Llanfihangel Rhydthion school
Welsh Water draft Resource Plan
Elections — Team Meetings on line
Boundary Commission

BT Digital Voice
PAVO March

(15/1)

(15/1)

(26/1, 15/2, 2/3)
(26/1)

(28/1)

(4/2)

(10/2)

(10/2)

(10/2) and (16/2)
(10/2)

(16/2)

(16/2)

(22/2)

(2/3)






