## **GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL**

## **AGENDA**

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 21 March 2022 in Gladestry Village Hall at 7.30.

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Agree and sign minutes from the Ordinary Meeting held on 17 January 2022.
- 3. Matters arising from the Ordinary Meeting held on 17 January 2022.
- 4. Planning: the question of planning permission at New House, Gladestry has been resolved with no planning permission required.

  No new applications have been received
- 5 . Finance: please see budget monitoring sheet provided; current balance is £2253; payment out since the last meeting is £5.40 bank charges; payments due are £ 271.96 for Clerk's salary and year-end expenses, audit charges £220, website £5.80 and bank charges for March.
- 6. Correspondence. None.

Emails sent to Councillors – please refer to attached addendum.

7. Business matters: multi-location meetings – Derrick;

BT Digital Voice communication from Mr Barwick;

elections;

grant applications for 2022-23; and One Voice Wales membership; Jubilee Committee grant application.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting – AGM followed by Ordinary Meeting (Monday  $16^{th}$  May)

## Addendum - Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Jubilee letter	(15/1)
Audit outcome	(15/1)
Decision notices 10/1-21/1, 24/1-10/2, 14/2-25,2	(26/1, 15/2, 2/3)
Minutes	(26/1)
New House – various	(28/1)
Riverine SAC and Phosphorous	(4/2)
Training	(10/2)
Multi location meetings	(10/2)
Llanfihangel Rhydthion school	(10/2) and $(16/2)$
Welsh Water draft Resource Plan	(10/2)
Elections – Team Meetings on line	(16/2)
Boundary Commission	(16/2)
BT Digital Voice	(22/2)
PAVO March	(2/3)